
CITY NAME TITLE PHONE EMAIL ADDRESS CITY REQUIREMENTS

Alamogordo Mark Threadgill

Community Development

Director 575-439-4338 MThreadgill@ci.alamogordo.nm.us no permit required

Albuquerque Lori Gomez

Dept. of Municiple 

Development 505-857-8679 lgomez@cabq.gov

City of Albuquerque requires a city permit and 

Chiefs overtime

Artesia Tina Torres

Community Development

 Director ttorres@artesianm.gov

City of Artesia would like 24 hour notice of 

movement if possible

575-746-5000 NO CITY PERMIT

Eddy Couny Anna Ramirez Mobile Home Appraiser 575-885-3813 karen@co.eddy.nm.us

Eddy county has moving permit for used mobile 

homes

 moving within the county or out of the county 

Belen No permit required

Carlsbad Stephanie Shumsky 575-887-1191X263

Moving and setting permit

 for mobile homes

Clayton Carla Taylor Administrative Assistant 575-374-4866 toctaylor@plateautel.net No permit required

Clovis Pete Wilt Building Safety Dir. 575-769-7829 inspections@cityofclovis.org

Only permits required are for mobile homes

 and they are building permits.

Deming Capt Gaginet Deming Police 575-546-3011 permit required

Espanola Vincent  505-747-6064 505-747-6084 fax permit is required

Farmington Steven Krest Traffic Engineer 575-599-8201 skrest@fmtn.org

City would like to be notified of moves through 

Farmington.

 No permits are required, but 12' height requires 

survey.

Gallup Tasha Webster Planning 505-726-2614 Roman Herrera 505-863-1310 house or bldg. permit 500.00 cash deposit

Grants No permit required

Hobbs Manny Marquez City Engineer 505-397-9232 No permit required

Las Cruces Dan Soriano Traffic Engineer 575-541-2505 dsoriano@las-cruces.org

No city permit required notification by email

 of large moves thru city limits

Las Vegas no permit required

Lordsburg Ollie Salinas Safety Officer 575-542-3505

No permit required at this time meeting with 

mayor

Los Lunas No permit required

Portales No permit required

Rio Rancho Tim Brown Traffic Engineer 505-896-8771 tbrown@ci.rio-rancho.nm.us City has permits issued on case by case basis.

Raton No permit required

Roswell Linda Police Dept 575-624-6770 575-624-6780

Roswell has application for permit

on web site www.roswell-nm.gov

Santa Fe Abram Anaya 1st contact for permits 505-955-5032 John Romero  955-6638 Permit is required.Must contact Public Works  

Santa Rosa

Silver City Ed Reynolds Chief of Police 575-538-3723 Celia Dominguez 534-6359

Must contact Planning department and make 

application for permit. Deposit for damages is 

required.

Socorro No permit required

Taos Officer Attencio Sheriffs Office 575-758-2216 police escort required

Truth or Consequences Raymond Chavez Code Compliance 575-894-6673 raymond@torcnm.org No permit required

Tucumcari No permit required

Angel Fire Glen Boone Public Works Director 575-377-7004 gboone@afgov.org

no city permits required for US64 & NM434 Mark 

Rivera

 www.afgov.org
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